Hadley and Leegomery Parish Council

Hadley Community Centre, High Street, Hadley, Telford TF1 5NL

Telephone/Fax: (01952) 245501 Email: clerk@hadleyandleegomery-pc.org.uk

Website: www.hadleyandleegomery-pc.org.uk

16th April 2019

HADLEY AND LEEGOMERY PARISH MEETING

A PARISH MEETING OF THE PARISH OF HADLEY AND LEEGOMERY WILL BE HELD AT <u>7.00 P.M. ON TUESDAY</u>, <u>23RD APRIL 2018</u>, AT HADLEY COMMUNITY CENTRE, HIGH STREET, HADLEY, TELFORD. ALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTORS FOR THE PARISH ARE ENTITLED TO ATTEND.

John Smart

Councillor John Smart Chairman Hadley and Leegomery Parish Council.

AGENDA

1. CHAIRMAN

In accordance with paragraph 17(1) of Schedule 12 of the Local Government Act 1972, the Chairman of the Parish Council or, in his or her absence, the Vice-Chairman, presides at the Parish Meeting.

2. MINUTES

To confirm the minutes of the Parish Meeting held on the 24th April 2018 which were received by the Parish Council at its meeting on the 8th May 2018.

3. CHAIRMAN OF THE PARISH COUNCIL'S ANNUAL REPORT

4. FINANCIAL STATEMENT 2018/19

The Clerk of the Council will report in order to give a general picture of the Council's finances during the financial year ended 31st March 2019.

5. PUBLIC ACCESS DEFIBRILLATOR PROJECT

A summary of the Parish Council's Public Access Defibrillator Project will be given.

6. LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTORS OF THE PARISH

Local Government Electors of the Parish may speak.

Clerk: Jonathan Brumwell Chairman: Councillor John Smart